

DECISION No: 15

From: The Stewards **Date:** 19 June 2021
To: Team Fullmotorsport **Time:** 20:25 hrs

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director and having summoned the Competitor's Representative and Driver, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

No. / Driver : 69 / Michael Blanchemain
Competitor: Christophe Hamon
Session: Qualifying 2
Fact: Cars 30 and 69 were involved in dangerous incident under a Full Course Yellow
Offence: Breach of Article 2e) App L Ch IV of the FIA International Sporting Code
Decision: Reprimand and 1 BWP.

Reason: The Stewards received a report from the Race Director that cars 30 and 69 had been involved in weaving on the main straight towards the end of a Full Course Yellow period. The Stewards heard from the competitor's representatives of both teams and the drivers involved who stated that they were friends and had decided to weave towards each other for amusement. The Stewards found that both drivers had driven their cars erratically and in a potentially dangerous manner, contrary to the FIA ISC Appendix L, Chapter IV, article 2e.
Both drivers were reminded of the importance of maintaining position and speed under Full Course Yellow conditions, in addition to the safety aspects.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code, within the applicable time limits.



Peter ROBERTS
Steward (Chairman)



George ANDREEV
International Steward



Willem KEIJZER
ASN Steward

SENT BY EMAIL TO THE COMPETITOR'S REPRESENTATIVE WHO IS REQUESTED TO
ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE STEWARDS.